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A world of possibility.
Now mission-ready.
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Speakers

SHAWN DOLLEY
Health & Life Science Big Data Expert
Cloudera
@ShawnDolley

MICK HOLLISON
Chief Marketing Officer
Cloudera
@MickHollison

CARYL BRZYMIALKIEWICZ
Assistant Inspector General and Chief 
Data Officer, Department of Health and 
Human Services
@OIGatHHS

MATTHEW KEATING
Vice President, Customer Solutions
Zoomdata
@keatinme

DR. MELVIN GREER
Principal Engineer, Director, Data Science 
and Analytics, Intel
@intel

JESSICA KAHN
Director of the Data and Systems Group
Center for Medicaid and CHIP Services
Centers for Medicare and Medicaid 
Services, Department of Health and 
Human Services @CMSGov

Thank you to our Sponsors
Premier

Strategic

Solutions
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DR. RON ROSS
Fellow, National Institute of Standards 
and Technology, Department of 
Commerce
@RonRossecure

JIM PRUDEN
Senior Director,
Cloudera Government Solutions
@jimpruden

MATTHEW QUINN
Senior Advisor Health Information 
Technology, Health Resources and 
Services Administration, Department of 
Health and Human Services @jimpruden

DAVE SHUMAN
Industry Leader, Retail, Manufacturing & 
IoT, Cloudera
@daveshuman

MATTHEW TARASCIO
Director, Intelligence Technologies, 
Analytics & Sustainment, Sikorsky, a 
Lockheed Martin Company
@Sikorsky

PETER KOVAC
Manager of High Performance Computing 
and Data Engineering, Office of Financial 
Research, Department of the Treasury
@USTreasury

ADAM WILSON
Chief Executive Officer, Trifacta
@a_adam_wilson

JOSEPH MITCHELL
Section Chief, Enterprise Data Analytics 
Section, Federal Bureau of Investigation, 
Department of Justice
@FBI

CHARLES ZEDLEWSKI
Senior Vice President, Products, Cloudera
@zedlewski

TRAVIS SAWCHIK
Sports Writer and Author
Big Data Baseball
@Travis_Sawchik

TRACY RAUSCH
Founder and Chief Executive Officer
DocBox
@DocBoxMed

COLONEL RICHARD WILSON
Division Chief, Solution Delivery Division, 
Defense Health Agency, Department of 
Defense

WILLIAM SULLIVAN
Vice President and General Manager, 
North American Public Sector
Cloudera
@BillCloudera

CHRISTINE KERNS
Regional Director, National Security 
Programs, Cloudera
@ChristineKerns1

JEFFREY THOMAS
Information Security Program Manager
Johns Hopkins University Applied 
Physics Laboratory
@JohnsHopkins

MURTHY MATHIPRAKASAM
Director, Product Marketing, Big Data
Informatica
@mmathiprakasam

DR. WILLIAM VANDERLINDE
Chief Scientist, Intelligence Advanced 
Research Projects Activity, Office of the 
Director of National Intelligence
@IARPAnews

VIMESH PATEL
Deputy Director, Office of Data 
Strategy and Innovation, National 
Counterterrorism Center

Job Description
COL Richard A. Wilson currently serves as the Division Chief for the  
Solution Delivery Division, the Health Information Technology Directorate of the  
Defense Health Agency (DHA). DHA is a Combat Support Agency supporting the  

military services and its 9.4 million beneficiaries worldwide. DHA supports the  

delivery of integrated, affordable, and high quality health services to beneficiaries 
of the Military Health System (MHS). It also executes responsibility for shared  
services, functions, activities, and other common clinical and business processes  
in support of the MHS. 

Professional Background
Prior to coming to DHA, COL Wilson served as the Chief Information Officer for 
the U.S. Army Medical Command and Army Medical Department at the Office of 
the Surgeon General, Washington, DC. COL Wilson served 20+ years in a variety of field and hospital-based assignments 
including: Platoon Leader in the 101st Airborne Division (Air Assault); Chief, Patient Administration Division (PAD) at Guthrie 
Ambulatory Care Center, Ft. Drum, NY; Commander, Medical Company, Kimbrough Ambulatory Care Center at Ft. Meade, 
MD; Deputy Chief, PAD at Madigan Army Medical Center, Ft. Lewis, WA; Medical Regulating Officer, 62nd Medical Brigade  
(Operation Iraqi Freedom); Assistant Chief of Staff, PAD Western Region Medical Command and Chief, PAD Madigan 
Army Medical Center; Director, Patient Administration Systems and Biostatistics Activity, Ft. Sam Houston, Texas; and Chief 
Medical Information Officer, Office of the Surgeon General, Washington, DC.

Education
COL Wilson received his commission in 1994 as a Distinguished Military Graduate from West Virginia University. He holds 
two master’s degrees from the University of Pittsburgh in Health Information Systems and Biomedical Informatics with an 
emphasis in natural language processing and data extraction. 

Awards and Decorations
COL Wilson’s awards and decorations include the Bronze Star Medal, the Meritorious Service Medal (3 oak leaf clusters), the 
Army Commendation Medal (1 oak leaf cluster), the Army Achievement Medal (4 OLC), the Global War on Terrorism Service 
Medal, the Global War on Terrorism Expeditionary Medal, the National Defense Service Ribbon (bronze star), the Overseas 
Service Ribbon, and the Army Service Ribbon.  He is honored to wear the Expert Field Medical Badge, the Army Parachutist 
Badge, and the Air Assault Badge.

COLONEL RICHARD A. WILSON, MS, CPHIMS
DIVISION CHIEF 
SOLUTION DELIVERY DIVISION

BIOGRAPHY

The Solution Delivery Division is a component of the Military Health System. http://health.mil 
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Agenda
7:30 - 8:30 AM	 Registration & Networking Breakfast in the Partner Pavilion

8:30 - 8:45 AM	 Welcome and Introductory Remarks  
William Sullivan, Vice President and General Manager, North American 
Public Sector, Cloudera

8:45 - 9:00 AM	 Machine Learning, Artificial Intelligence and the Future of Big Data Analytics 
Mick Hollison, Chief Marketing Officer, Cloudera

9:00 - 9:30 AM	 Health IT & the Role of Data as Fuel for Discovery  
— An Executive Viewpoint 
Shawn Dolley, Health & Life Science Big Data Expert, Cloudera 
Matthew Quinn, Senior Advisor, Health Technology at the Health Resources 
& Services Administration, Department of Health and Human Services 

9:30 - 10:00 AM	 Networking Break in the Partner Pavillion

10:00 - 10:45 AM	 Leading with Data for Government Results 
Caryl Brzymialkiewicz, Assistant Inspector General and Chief Data Officer, 
Department of Health and Human Services 
Vimesh Patel, Deputy Director, Office of Data Strategy and Innovation, 
National Counterterrorism Center 
Adam Wilson, Chief Executive Officer, Trifacta 
Colonel Richard Wilson, Division Chief, Solution Delivery Division, Defense 
Health Agency, Department of Defense 
Christine Kerns, Regional Director, National Security Programs, Cloudera 
(Moderator)

10:45 - 11:15 AM	 Cloud Strategies that Work for Government 
Charles Zedlewski, Senior Vice President, Products, Cloudera
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11:15 AM - 12:00 PM	 Making the Most of Your Data—The Practical and the Possible 
Jessica Kahn, Director of the Data and Systems Group, Center for 
Medicaid and CHIP Services, Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services, 
Department of Health and Human Services 
Matt Keating, Vice President of Customer Solutions, Zoomdata 
Peter Kovac, Manager of High Performance Computing and Data 
Engineering, Office of Financial Research, Department of the Treasury 
Jeffrey Thomas, Information Security Program Manager, Johns Hopkins 
University Applied Physics Laboratory 
Jim Pruden, Senior Director, Cloudera Government Solutions (Moderator)

12:00 - 1:00 PM	 Networking Lunch in the Partner Pavillion

1:05 - 2:00 PM	 Instrument Your Agency—The Potential for Connected Data 
Murthy Mathiprakasam, Director, Product Marketing, Big Data, Informatica 
Tracy Rausch, Founder and Chief Executive Officer, DocBox 
Matt Tarascio, Director, Intelligence Technologies, Analytics, and 
Sustainment, Sikorsky, a Lockheed Martin Company 
Dave Shuman, Industry Leader, Retail, Manufacturing & IOT, Cloudera 
(Moderator)

2:05 - 3:00 PM	 Lower Government Risk and Address the Invisible Threats  
Joseph Mitchell, Section Chief, Enterprise Data Analytics Section, Federal 
Bureau of Investigation, Department of Justice 
Dr. Ron Ross, Fellow, National Institute of Standards and Technology, 
Department of Commerce 
Dr. William Vanderlinde, Chief Scientist, Intelligence Advanced Research 
Projects Activity, Office of the Director of National Intelligence 
Dr. Melvin Greer, Principal Engineer, Director, Data Science and Analytics, 
Intel (Moderator)

3:00 - 3:30 PM	 The Power of Data Analytics to Enable Change  
Travis Sawchik, Sports Writer and Author, Big Data Baseball

3:30 - 3:45 PM	 Closing Remarks 
William Sullivan, Vice President and General Manager, North American 
Public Sector, Cloudera



8 Cloudera Government Forum 	 #Govdataforum


